

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, अरुणाचलप्रदेश

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH (Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) JOTE, ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791113, INDIA

Website: www.nitap.ac.in

E-Mail: nitarunachal@nitap.ac.in

Date: 24.02.2023

Phone No.: 0360-2954549

No. NIT/AP/CSE/REQ/GL/2022 -23/VOL-I/001

NOTIFICATION FOR GUEST FACULTY

(Academic Session Jan-June, 2023)

Walk-in-interview for engagement of temporary Guest Faculty in the Department of Computer Science Engineering, NIT Arunachal Pradesh for the Academic Session (Jan-June,2023) will be held on 6th March 2023 from 11.00 AM. Interested candidates need to send BIODATA along with necessary documents to nitapcsehod@gmail.com with subject "Application for the Guest Faculty position in the Department of Computer Science Engineering".

Qualification

M.E./M.Tech in Computer Science Engineering or Information Technology

Preference may be given to the candidates having Ph. D in Computer Science Engineering.

Honorarium may be paid to the Guest Faculty as details below:

Rs. 1,000/- per class (Maximum ceiling of Rs. 60,000/- per month)

General information:

- The selected guest faculties shall be considered for one semester only, till last teaching day of the semester.
- Persons who are engaged in any full-time job in any organization shall not be considered

for interview.

- The decision of the Competent Authority of NIT Arunachal Pradesh will be final.
- This notification may be treated as Inner Line Permit for entry into Arunachal Pradesh.
- For any information, candidates may contact:

Contact person	For other information	Contact hours
Dr. Rajat Subhra Goswami	Please visit Institute Website	09:00 AM to 05:00 PM (only)
Head of Department	www.nitap.ac.in	
Department of Computer		
Science Engineering, NIT		
Arunachal Pradesh, Jote, Pin-		
791113		
Mobile no: 9436271052		
Email: nitapcsehod@gmail.com		